

Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Cin no: L24110MH1983PLC031395

“Shlok” 60 – CD,

Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop,
Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400 067

Tel: + 91 22 28603514, 16

Website: www.revp.in

Email:- legalho83@gmail.com

February 13, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Mumbai - 400 001,
Maharashtra, India.

Script Symbol: ROYALCU | **Script Code:** 526193 | **ISIN:** INE618A01011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement as per Regulation 30 read of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find attached herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements Published today, i.e. 13th February, 2025 in English in Financial Express and in Mumbai Lakshadweep in Marathi, both having electronic editions, regarding extract of Newspaper of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 in compliance with the MCA Circulars, SEBI Circulars and Secretarial Standards on General Meetings (“SS-2”) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof).

We request you to kindly take these submissions on your record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of
For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited



Deepti Parekh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(ACS-60978)

Enclosures: As above.



ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED
 Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Sector 14, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122007
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC, 2024
 (All amounts in Lakhs INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,10.00	1,22,00.00	1,08,70.00	3,00,80.00	3,20,00.00	3,37,10.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)	(137.00)	(140.00)	(150.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)	(137.00)	(140.00)	(150.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)	(136.50)	(139.50)	(149.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)	(136.50)	(139.50)	(149.50)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.47) (0.47) (0.47)	(0.50) (0.50) (0.50)	(0.51) (0.51) (0.51)	(1.52) (1.52) (1.52)	(1.52) (1.52) (1.52)	(1.55) (1.55) (1.55)

ARTIFICIAL ELECTRONICS INTELLIGENT MATERIAL LIMITED
 Formerly known as DATASOFT APPLICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Regd Office: No. 42, Commercial Complex, No. 20, Sector 14, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122007
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31/12/2024
 (In Lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter: Ending on		Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year
		31/12/2024	31/12/2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	22.50	21.45	22.50
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	22.50	21.45	22.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	22.50	21.45	22.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	22.50	21.45	22.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	22.50	21.45	22.50
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,00.00	1,00.00	1,00.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	100.00	100.00	100.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	2.25 2.25	2.145 2.145	2.25 2.25

Usual Minerals Limited
 Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Sector 14, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122007
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31/12/2024
 (All amounts in Lakhs INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,10.00	1,22,00.00	1,08,70.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.47) (0.47) (0.47)	(0.50) (0.50) (0.50)	(0.51) (0.51) (0.51)

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 Post Bag No. 18, Ambalambad PC, Ernakulam District, Kerala - 682 032, India
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024
 (All amounts in Lakhs INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended			
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	17,700.00	17,811.00	16,000.74	44,603.00	30,140.31	17,200.10	17,200.10	19,000.74	43,170.35	72,011.20
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	15.00 15.00 15.00	15.00 15.00 15.00	15.00 15.00 15.00	45.00 45.00 45.00	45.00 45.00 45.00	15.00 15.00 15.00	45.00 45.00 45.00	15.00 15.00 15.00	15.00 15.00 15.00	45.00 45.00 45.00

THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

innovana INNOVANA THINKLABS LIMITED
 Park Labs Limited
 CIN: L72900RJ2015PLC047363
 Registered Office: Plot No. D-41, Pairakar Colony, Near Jawahar Nagar, Mafi Durgli Vistar Yojna, Raja Park, Jalpur, Rajasthan - 302004
 Website: www.innovanathinklabs.com E-mail: cs@innovanathinklabs.com Tel: 0141-4919128, 29
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2024
 (Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,998.38	2,776.48	2,979.77	8,553.83	8,914.90	11,521.17
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	1,758.17	1,721.09	1,681.36	4,990.22	4,750.48	5,978.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	1,452.34	1,398.89	1,489.95	4,167.22	4,314.85	5,301.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	1,183.55	1,104.66	1,130.25	3,320.63	3,242.01	4,275.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,183.55	1,104.66	1,130.25	3,320.63	3,242.01	4,170.36
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	14,281.21
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	5.77 5.77	5.39 5.39	5.51 5.51	16.20 16.20	15.81 15.81	20.13 20.13

Notes: *Standalone Financial Information of the Company pursuant to Regulation 47(i)(b) of SEBI (LODR) (Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Turnover	1,111.08	899.43	1,256.80	3,249.88	4,281.08	4,851.33
2	Total Income from Operations	1,241.87	1,287.99	1,529.22	3,952.11	5,025.74	5,882.02
3	Operating Profit (PBDT)	1,028.64	1,026.81	1,137.80	3,254.50	3,652.45	4,181.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	956.98	995.98	1,104.89	3,104.98	3,546.89	4,078.02
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	703.94	734.03	843.35	2,314.51	2,652.32	3,031.87

*The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.innovanathinklabs.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:
 Kogil Gaid
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 0714351

GOEMKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Sector 14, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122007
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31/12/2024
 (All amounts in Lakhs INR)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,10.00	1,22,00.00	1,08,70.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.47) (0.47) (0.47)	(0.50) (0.50) (0.50)	(0.51) (0.51) (0.51)

Pharmindia Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Sector 14, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122007
 CIN: L24240GJ2015PLC047363
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024
 (All amounts in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,00,10.00	1,22,00.00	1,08,70.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDT)	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax	(47.00)	(50.00)	(41.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(46.83)	(49.83)	(40.83)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00	1,85,10.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	2,00.00	2,00.00	2,00.00
8	Earning Per Share: Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.47) (0.47) (0.47)	(0.50) (0.50) (0.50)	(0.51) (0.51) (0.51)

Notes: *The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.pharmindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:
 Kogil Gaid
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 0714351

